# 504397007 06/05/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4443704

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW BOAM	09/08/2016
VELICHKA YORDANOVA KOLEVA	08/22/2016
MARIA INES FONTES ROCHA	08/19/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVONIK MEMBRANE EXTRACTION TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	UNIT 8 WHARFSIDE, ROSEMONT ROAD
City:	MIDDLESEX, WEMBLEY
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	HA0 4PE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15118021

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (414)271-6560

**Email:** dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024010-9264-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. LANGER	
SIGNATURE:	/michael r. langer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=21128724\_024010-9264-US00\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_Boam\_Koleva\_Rocha\_to\_EMET#page1.tif source=21128724\_024010-9264-US00\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_Boam\_Koleva\_Rocha\_to\_EMET#page2.tif source=21128724\_024010-9264-US00\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_Boam\_Koleva\_Rocha\_to\_EMET#page3.tif

PATENT 504397007 REEL: 042593 FRAME: 0244

source=21128724\_024010-9264-US00\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_Boam\_Koleva\_Rocha\_to\_EMET#page4.tif source=21128724\_024010-9264-US00\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_Boam\_Koleva\_Rocha\_to\_EMET#page5.tif source=21128724\_024010-9264-US00\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_Boam\_Koleva\_Rocha\_to\_EMET#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Evonik Membrane Extraction Technology Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German company having its principal place of business at:

Unit 8 Wharfside, Rosemont Road Middlesex, Wembley HA0 4PE, Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew Boam 10 Langstone Ley, Welwyn Garden City Hertfordshire AL7 1FQ, Great Britain

Yuri Bouwhius 20 Scarlet Oak Drive Princeton, NJ 08540

Velichka Yordanova Koleva Am Waldrand 35 45721 Haltern am See, Germany

Maria Ines Fontes Rocha Rua Alexandre O'Neill, 4460-219 Sra da Hora, Portugal

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to the invention entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING VITAMIN E-ENRICHED, ESPECIALLY TOCOTRIENOL-ENRICHED, COMPOSITIONS FROM NATURAL OILS" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 15/118,021 (Atty. File No. 024010-9264-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application"), which is a 371 of PCT/EP2015/052462, filed February 6, 2015; and
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, and in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

2013P00393WOUS

Atty. File No. 024010-9264-US00 Evonik Membrane Extraction Technology Ltd.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

8-5000011600-2016	John John John Commence
Date	Andrew Boam
Date	Yuri Bouwhuis
Date	Velichka Yordanova Koleva
Date	Maria Ines Fontes Rocha

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Evonik Membrane Extraction Technology Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German company having its principal place of business at:

Unit 8 Wharfside, Rosemont Road Middlesex, Wembley HA0 4PE, Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew Boam 10 Langstone Ley, Welwyn Garden City Hertfordshire AL7 1FQ, Great Britain

Yuri Bouwhius 20 Scarlet Oak Drive Princeton, NJ 08540

Velichka Yordanova Koleva Am Waldrand 35 45721 Haltern am See, Germany

Maria Ines Fontes Rocha Rua Alexandre O'Neili, 4460-219 Sra da Hora, Portugal

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to the invention entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING VITAMIN E-ENRICHED, ESPECIALLY TOCOTRIENOL-ENRICHED, COMPOSITIONS FROM NATURAL OILS" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. \_\_\_15/118,021\_\_ (Atty. File No. 024010-9264-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application"), which is a 371 of PCT/EP2015/052462, filed February 6, 2015; and
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, and in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

2013P00393WOUS

Atty. File No. 024010-9264-US00 Evonik Membrane Extraction Technology Ltd.

Date

Date

Andrew Boam

Date

Yuri Bouwhuis

Velichka Yordano'va Koleva

Date

Date

Maria Ines Fontes Rocha

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Evonik Membrane Extraction Technology Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German company having its principal place of business at:

Unit 8 Wharfside, Rosemont Road Middlesex, Wembley HA0 4PE, Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew Boam 10 Langstone Ley, Welwyn Garden City Hertfordshire AL7 1FQ, Great Britain

Yuri Bouwhius 20 Scarlet Oak Drive Princeton, NJ 08540

Velichka Yordanova Koleva Am Waldrand 35 45721 Haltern am See, Germany

Maria Ines Fontes Rocha Rua Alexandre O'Neill, 4460-219 Sra da Hora, Portugal

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to the invention entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING VITAMIN E-ENRICHED, ESPECIALLY TOCOTRIENOL-ENRICHED, COMPOSITIONS FROM NATURAL OILS" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. <u>15/118,021</u> (Atty. File No. 024010-9264-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application"), which is a 371 of PCT/EP2015/052462, filed February 6, 2015; and
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, and in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

2013P00398WOUS

Atty, File No. 024010-9264-US00 Evonik Membrane Extraction Technology Ltd.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date Andrew Boam

Date Yuri Bouwhuis

Velichka Yordanova Koleva